

## **Durchasing Sum**

Purchasing Summary		
<b>Event #</b> 7950	TITLE: FIRE STATION #1 RENOVATIONS	<b>Cost:</b> \$98,789.11
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: COOPERATIVE		One Time Purchase 🛛
PURCHASE	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval of a contract for renovations to Fire Station #1 with Johnson- Laux Construction, LLC in the amount of \$98,789.11. The Facilities Maintenance and Operations Department will use the contract to renovate the station which needs updates and repairs to ensure a safe working environment for the Fire Department housed at that location.		
The contractor will perform renovations which include painting and wall repairs, ceiling tile replacement, electrical and LED light upgrades and cement driveway repairs.		
This procurement is being made through a cooperative purchasing agreement with Sourcewell, which was competitively bid and awarded to Johnson- Laux Construction, LLC for construction services with government agencies in the State of Georgia.		
Cooperative purchasing is authorized as an appropriate procurement method in Division 10 Section 4-4152 of the City of Savannah's purchasing ordinance.		
C.P Johnson-Laux Construction, LLC (Savannah, GA) <sup>(A)</sup> \$98,789.11		
(A) indicates local, DBE-owned business. <u>Recommend approval</u> .		
Local available: Yes Total sent: 1 Total received: 1		